The Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry – Parry Sound District is advising area residents that a Flood Watch is in effect for the District, which includes the District Municipality of Muskoka, the Territorial District of Parry Sound and a north-west portion in the County of Haliburtonn... Please click here for more information

http://www.magnetawan.com/images/watershed.pdf

Friday, April 28, 2017

Located in the Almaguin Highlands, Magnetawan is your location of choice to live, work and invest! Magnetawan offers a great location for business, an excellent quality of life, four-season recreation opportunities, attractions, and, of course, nature!

Text Size

The Current Fire Rating is displayed at the top right of this page.

INFORMATION ON THE FIRE DANGER RATING SYSTEM


Low Hazard
Low
Ignition of forest fuels will be difficult and spread potential is limited. No control problems.




Moderate Hazard
Moderate
Grasses, dry branches will easily ignite. Spread to adjacent fuels would be slow. Control of fire may be difficult. Take normal precautions.




High Hazard
High
  Fires for cooking will be allowed.
Most forest fuels will ignite easily and spread rapidly. Control would be difficult.




Extreme Hazard
Extreme
Restrictions will be in effect. No Open Burning Allowed. Fires for cooking are only allowed in recognized campgrounds. All other burning is restricted.
The forest fuels are dry and explosive. Sparks will ignite fuels easily and spread would be rapid; virtually impossible to control.
No Fireworks


Upcoming Events

Fri Apr 28
Lions Smelt Fry

Fri Apr 28 @05:00pm - 08:00pm
37th Annual Smelt Fry

Tue May 09 @01:00pm -
Council Meeting

Wed May 24 @05:00pm - 06:00pm
Rabies CLinic

Latest Images

Contact Info

Phone: 705 387 3947
Fax: 705 387 4875  
Office Hours : Mon-Fri
9am-Noon 1pm-4:30pm

Latest Articles

  • 1
  • 2
  • 3
  • 4
  • 5
  • 6
  • 7